Deposits and balances due to banking institutions  7,266,202  2,448  839,278  41,476  8,149,404

Other liabilities  242,788  -  -  -  242,788

Borrowings  23,076,632  -  -  -  23,076,632

Total financial liabilities  50,792,988  1,967,657  2,556,839  465,830  55,783,314

Net balance sheet position  2,030,511  (1,482,069)  966,096  (226,511)  1,288,027

Net off balance sheet position  (1,345,282)  1,369,559  (1,094,168)  (27,265)  (1,097,156)

Overall net position  685,229  (112,510)  (128,072)  (253,776)  190,871

At 31 December 2014

Total financial assets  40,978,979  451,371  2,912,304  352,915  44,695,569

Total financial liabilities  36,397,885  1,410,998  1,729,702  357,565  39,896,150

Net balance sheet position  4,581,094  (959,627)  1,182,602  (4,650)  4,799,419

Net off balance sheet position  (4,628,953)  949,713  (1,175,604)  25,103  (4,829,741)

Overall net position  (47,859)  (9,914)  6,998  20,453  (30,322)

Currency risk sensitivity analysis

At 31 December 2015, if the local currency in each country the Group operates in, had strengthened or weakened by 5% against the
major trading currencies, with all other variables held constant, the impact on the after-tax profit would have been as shown below:

   Group   Bank

2015 2014 2015 2014

Shs’million Shs’million Shs’million Shs’million

+ 5% movement   18.0  8.3  6.2  (1.0)

- 5% movement   (18.0)  (8.3)  (6.2)  1.0

4	 Financial risk management (Continued)

(c)	 Market risk management (Continued)

DIAMOND TRUST BANK KENYA LIMITED   |   2015 ANNUAL REPORT & FINANCIAL STATEMENTS DIAMOND TRUST BANK KENYA LIMITED   |   2015 ANNUAL REPORT & FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

60 NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

(d) Liquidity risk management

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will be unable to meet cash flow obligations as they become due, because of an inability
to liquidate assets, or to obtain adequate funding.

At management level, ALCO has the responsibility for the formulation and management of the overall strategy and oversight of